
St. Michael's Cemetery
Greensboro, Vermont

October 2013

ROW 1

1.  F. N. Michaud, Father
Jan. 18, 1847
Dec. 29. 1919

C. M. Michaud, Mother
May 30, 1848
Jan. 22, 1920

2.  Alcide J. Michaud
1874 - 19__

3.  Joseph S. Ross, husband
1888 - 1978

Isabella A. Ross , wife
1890 - 1964

4.  Oscar J. Michaud
born July 29, 1878
died Sept. 7, 1916

5.  Joseph Chouinard
1902 - 1963

Marjorie Chouinard
1905 - 1995

6.  Charles P. Chouinard
1869 - 1928

Clara Morneau Chouinard, his wife
1866 - 1950

7.  Mathias Hebert
1882 - 1928

8.  Arthur H. Hebert
1914 - 1986
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Jeannette R. Hebert
1920 -

9.  Emelie Rancourt Brochu, wife
1866 - 1919

Edouard Brochu
1864 - 1952

Narcisse Rancourt Brochu
1834 - 1918

Camille Brochu
1893 - 1920

10.  Louis G. Gonthier Marcoux
1876 - 1960

Elodie R. Gonthier Marcoux
1874 - 1952

George M. Gonthier Marcoux
1836 - 1928

Demerise B. Gonthier Marcoux
1847 - 1923

11.  Oscar Perron
1894 - 1963

Annoncia Perron
1900 - 1984

12.  Nelson Rivet
1881 - 1966

Elinor Meilleur Rivet, his wife
1880 - 1927

13.  Roland A. Bellavance
son of Alphonse & Jennie
July 10, 1951
July 15, 1951
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14.  Joseph Bellavance
beloved son of Aime & Beatrice Bellavance
July 8, 1921
July 9, 1921

Francois Bellavance
beloved son of Aime & Beatrice Bellavance
April 3, 1927
August 31, 1927

ROW 2

1.  Infant son of Albert & Louise Anair
Dec. 7, 1909

2.  Albert Anair
1865 - 1924

Louise M. Michaud Anair, his wife
1871 - 1949

3.  Cyrille Mercier, Father Footstones: Amelia
1854 - 1929 Mother

Father
Angeline Mercier, Mother Albert
1851 - 1925

Amelia M. Hartson Mercier
1849 - 1923

Albert J. Mercier
1900 - 1968

4.  Alice May Mercier
Feb. 1, 1918
Dec. 30 1991

5.  Mizael Mercier
1881 - 1958

Emma Mercier
1890 - 1985

6.  Robert D. Mercier
CPL US Army World War II
Jan. 3, 1915
May 24, 1979
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7.  Gladys L. Michaud
1906 - 1931

Vernon A. Michaud
1915 - 1935

8.  Gerard Fortin
decede  18 de Mai, 1932
age 23 ans

9.  Richard Perron, son
1963 - 1968

10.  Victor L. Perron, husband Victor L. Peron
1922 - 1997 PFC US Army World War II

Dec. 23, 1922
Laurette D. Perron Jun. 11, 1997
1930 -

Denise Perron
1921 -- 1929

11.  Damas Masseie headstone reads "Massy"
1855 - 1943

Marie Odile Bolduc Masseie, son epouse
1863 - 1928

12.  Antoine Masseie
decidee le 7, Mai 1911
age 60 ans

Virginia Masseie

Rosze Masseie
decidee le 30 Oct. 1909
age 34 ans

13.  Unnamed stone cross

14.  Adolphe Hamel
born 1838
died June 23, 1917
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ROW 3

1.  Benjamin Demars
1869 - 1914

Octavia Demars
1875 - 1955

Tellis Demars
1833 - 1918

Celina Demars
1846 - 1915

2.  George Le May
1880 - 1929

Regina Cote Le May, his wife
1878 - 1965

3.  Alcidas Messier
1860 - 1935

Auselie Beauregard Messier, his wife
1865 - 1932

Arthur J. Messier
1905 - 1972

Paul O. Messier
11 - 6 - 35
1 - 12 - 05

Alexandra Brochu Messier
1911 - 1999

4.  Minda J. Richardson
1860 - 1934

James E. Richardson
1863 - 1935

5.  H. Hilarie Demers
1913 - 1935
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6.  Glen H. Dunbar Our Children: Gene Glen H. Dunbar
1921 - 2008 David Daniel .US Army World War II

Nancy Suze Jan. 28, 1929
Marie P. Dunbar Jerry Joanne Mar. 7, 2008
1923 - Diane

He who believeth will have everlasting  life.

7.  Gaudias J. Brochu
1890 - 1974

Eva M. Brochu
1902 - 1977

8.  In Memory of
Leon N. Cushion
PVT US Army World War I
1897 - 1918

9.  Amos Louis Cushion
Apr. 9, 1834
June 3, 1920

Delphine L., his wife
Nov. 22, 1847
Dec. 3, 1908

Nelson J. Cushion
Mar. 8, 1872
Dec. 4, 1925

Mary R, his wife
Nov. 18, 1867
May 31, 1923

10.  Leonard Roberts
1908 - 1934

11.  Frederic Lapierre
1906 - 1929

12.  Fred W. Premo
1866 - 1935

R. F. Gubry Premo, his wife
1877 - 19__
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13.  Octave Proux
1860 - 1946

14.  Nelson Rivet
1840 - 1918

15.  Arthemise Courtois, wife of Nelson Rivett
born 1838
died 1910

16.  Rose Hamel
born Mar. 1880
died Aug. 31, 1890

ROW 4

1.  Joseph A. Brochu
1905 - 1988

Rosebelle, his wife
1905 - 1971

Marie Claire, baby
1936 - 1936

2. Joseph Demars
1892 - 1984

Rose Demars
1892 - 1993

3.  Father Guay
1869 - 1936

Marie L. Guay
1895 - 1957

Arthur J. Guay
1896 - 1973

4.  Matilda Massey
1874 - 1937

Ernest N. Massey
1894 - 1956
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Christie M. Massey, his wife
1901 - 19__

5.  Cassevah - Massey
Fred Bill
Emma Loretta
Robert

6.  Salina M. Anair footstone: Flora
wife of B. D. Piper
July 19, 1870
June 3, 1901

Flora M. Piper, their dau.
Jan 5, 1895
Aug. 21, 1901

7.  John Octave Anair footstone: Father
June 23, 1829
March 11, 1907

8. Unmarked grave

ROW 5

1.  Ernest J. Brochu
1886 - 1940

Marie Couture Brochu
1890 - 1965

2.  Arthur Roy Footstones: Father Arthur Roy 1870 - 1940
1870 - 1940 Mother Alma Roy 1878 - 1958

Antonia Madore, daughter 1911 - 1972
Alma Ferland Roy, sa femme
1878 - 1958

3.  Annie A. Michaud
1877 - 1948

Arthur F. Michaud
1877 - 1967

4.  Henry J. Mercier
1911 - 1992
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Alexina V. Mercier
1914 - 2005

5.  Mary O'N. Williamson John Williamson
wife of Wm. L. Williamson Vermont
1893 - 1962 Lt 493 AAF Bomb 6 P  World War II

Feb. 4, 1923
John Williamson Nov. 14, 1950
1923 - 1950

6.  Therese Heneault Boutin Bench:   Louise Groleau Ellingwood  
Feb. 11, 1922   3 - 22 - 1944
Feb. 9, 1951   Solange M. Rea

  3 - 7 - 1945
7.  A. Trottier   Loving daughters
1882 - 1952

8.  Lena M. Martel
Mar. 25, 1891
Mar. 31, 1897

9.  Oliver Martel
Oct. 29, 1863
Jan. 3, 1907

10.  Augusten Martel
1870 - 1918

Amelia Rowell Martel, his wife
1874 - 1960

11.  Sylvia Martell Bagley
Oct. 29, 1897
Jan. 19, 1995

12.  Ernest J. Martell
Vermont
Wagoner 51 Depot Brigade World War I
Aug. 8, 1893
Dec. 24, 1957

13.  William Hall

Laura Hall

St. Michael's:Page 9



ROW 6

1.  Paul E. Guillette Paul E. Guillette
1920 - 2008 T Sgt US Army World War II

Sep. 12, 1920
Maria F. Racine, wife Jul 18, 2008
1921 - Bronze Star Medal Purple Heart

2.  Arthur Roy, Father  
1870 - 1940

3.  Fernando Roy
1902 - 1978

Maria Roy
1904 - 2001

4.  Alma Roy, Mother
1878 - 1957

5.  Ginette Roy
1938

6.  Antonia Madore, Daughter
1911 - 1972

7.  L. Craig Smith Lynn Craig Smith
1924 - 1978 S1 US Navy World War II

Married Feb. 20, 1950 1924 - 1978
Aline A. Smith
1919 - 2000

8.  J. Alfred Arsenault
1896 - 1976

Helen McEwen Arsenault
1912 - 1984

9.  Wilfred Chaloux
1901 - 1976

Leonie R. Chaloux, his wife
1906 - 1992

10.  Philippe R. Demers
1916 - 1996
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Pauline V. Demers, wife
1919 -

11.  Philippe J. Demers Jr.
6 - 18 - 1936
11 - 1 - 2011

12.  Donald P. Mercier
1944 - 1993

Patricia G. Mercier
1946 -

13.  Roland A. Fournier
PFC US Army
Jul. 8, 1930
Mar. 21, 1999

14.  Ellen P. Thurneyssen
1927 - 1998

15.  Dorothy R. Vaughan
1911 - 1999

Loved and Loving.

16.  Roger Howard Boone
1946 -

Rose Marie Mercier Boone
1947 -

17.  Emery C. Duval Footstones: Arthur
Oct. 29, 1852 Mother
Feb. 14, 1916 Father

Rebecca Duval
died Jan. 13, 1909
aged 56 yrs.

Arthur E. Duval
died Apr. 5, 1901
aged 28 yrs.

18.  Fred Hall
303rd Fld. Art. World War
1896 - 1919
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ROW 7 - Bottom half of cemetery below large cross

1.  Mary K. Collier
1946 

2.  Roland Rochette
1887 - 1986

Malvina Rochette
1895 - 1974

3.  Joseph A. Massey
1876 - 1964

Florence Massey
1884 - 1973

Mina Frechette Massey
1881 - 1962

4.  Alice Le May
1908 - 1963

Ovila Le May
1901 - 1973

5.  Charles A. Le May
Apr. 24, 1936
Feb. 21 2012

Verna M. Le May
Oct. 25, 1943

6.  Achille P. DesLouriers
1895 - 1979

Florida V. DesLauriers, wife of Achille
1898 - 1965

Rev. Victor G. DesLauriers, son      Rev. Victor DesLauriers
1934 - 1969      born Dec. 15, 1935

     Ordained May 26, 1961
     died June 21, 1969
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7.  Lillian DesLauriers, S. P.
Sister of Providence
1932 - 2010

8.  Jeanne P. DesLauriers
1942 -

9.  Alex J. Messier
1902 - 1979

Yvonne M. Messier, his wife
1910 - 2009

10.  Arthur Gauthier Arthur Gauthier
2 - 19 - 23 SM2 US Navy World War II
4 - 27 - 08 Feb. 19. 1923

Apr. 27, 2008
Evelyn Gauthier
3 - 24 - 34

11.  Joshua Micah Gayner [from 1980 census - stone missing]
Aug. 8, 1977

ROW 8

1.  Eugene Demars
1874 - 1959

Mary Rivet Demars, his wife
1874 - 1956

Beatrice Demars
1913 - 1950

Florence Demars
1902 - 1985

2.  Charles E. Veilleux
1892 - 1957

Florence D. Veilleux
1895 - 1981

3.  George Hall
1899 - 1958
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Alice E. Hall, wife
1908 - 1986

4.  Rose Anna Gauthier
1894 - 1978

Joseph Gauthier
1889 - 1961

5.  John W. Emerson
1898 - 1966

Catherine H. Emerson
1895 - 1975

6.  Kathryn Breen
1889 - 1966

Irene Breen
1887 - 1968

7.  Gerard E. Messier
1934 -

Kathleen Messier
1935 - 1967

Thomas G. Messier, son
1962 - 1967

8.  Peter G. Messier
1957 - 2010

9. Florian J. A. Masse
1928 - 1998

Lorette M. T., wife
1929 - 2003

10.  Robert Peloquin
1928 - 1938

11.  Albert F. Belisle
born Jan. 30, 1903
died Sept. 7, 1908
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12.  William W. Veter
AM1 US Navy World War I
1922 - 1982

13.  Laury D. LeBlanc
Sgt. US Air Force Vietnam
Jun. 7, 1947
Mar. 8, 2013

14.  John E. Graham
1964 - 1964

15.  M. Davis, baby
1970

ROW 9

1. Marie B. Robidoux
1891 - 1967

2.  Robert Phillip Norway
August 16, 1943
January 23, 1997

3.  Richard D. Norway
1965 - 1966

Forever in our hearts

4.  Cheryl A. Michaud
May 25, 1956
July 4, 1995

5.  Frank L. Hall
April 4, 1931
April 1, 1983

6.  Edward J. Massey
1888 - 1968

7.  Baby M. Richard
1956

8.  Rocky F. Richard
1912 - 1970
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Marie R. Richard, wife
1922 - 1981

9.  Joseph H. McLary
April 9, 1888
Jan. 13, 1973

Blanche McLary
June 1, 1892
Sept. 14, 1971

10.  Edouard E. Brochu Sr.
1925 - 1999

Edmee F. Brochu, his wife
1926 - 1973

11.  Dorothy Hall
May 11, 1937
Dec. 25, 1937

12.  Armand G. Dufresne
US Army Air Corps World War II
Nov. 7, 1917
Jul. 23, 1994

13.  Therese M. Dufresne
1920 - 1993

14.  Marjorie A. Rochette
1930 -

Leopold Rochette Leopold Rochette
1917 - 1982 TEC 4 US Army World War II

1917 - 1982

ROW 10

1.  Hector Hamel
1883 - 1971

2.  Helen Hamel
1913 - 1987

3.  Wilfred Hamel
1932 - 2004
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4.  Reginald A. Norway Sr.
1916 - 1979

Aldea M. Norway
1912 - 1988

More things are wrought by prayer
than this world dreams of.

5.  Helen G. Hall
1904 - 1977

Eddie J. Hall
1904 - 1970

6.  Nancy Chouinard
1952

Emile Chouinard
1951 - 1970

7.  Julien J. Chouinard
1909 - 1990

Esther J. Chouinard
1917 - 1990

8.  Earle J. Hussey Earl Hussey
1917 - 1983 MAM 3 US Navy World War II

Aug. 21, 1917 - Jan. 1, 1983
Lucille J. Hussey
1919 - 1987

9.  Edith E. Demars
1904 - 1999

Hazel I. Demars
1913 -

10.  Pierre A. Champagne
1957 - 1979

11.  Durwood C. Collier
1st Lt. US Army World War II
1917 - 1982
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12.  Leona M. Collier
1917 - 2002

In loving Memory

13.  Zephir L. LeBlanc
1920 - 1985

Claire F. LeBlanc
1923 - 2006

Denis A. LeBlanc Denis A. LeBlanc
1957 - 1983 US Marine Corps

Mar 30, 1957    Dec. 31, 1983
Jeanette M. LeBlanc
1953 - 1999

14.  Arthur L. LeBlanc
SGT US Army Air Corps World War II
1920 - 1985

15.  Mayville A. Gonyaw
4 - 12 - 20__

Perley S. Gonyaw Perley S. Gonyaw
3 - 5 - 21 Pvt US Army World War II
9 - 16 - 85 1921 - 1985

16.  Roger L. Fontaine
1919 - 1998

Estelle L. Fontaine
1926 - 2002 Theresa P. Fontaine-Cruz

SP4 US Army
Theresa P. Fontaine, dau. Sept. 22, 1954
1954 - 2008 Jun. 26, 2008

Gerard L. Fontaine, son
1953 -

17.  Suzanne M. Fontaine
born 20 May, 1947
died 1 March, 2011

18.  Leon J. Savoie
Sgt. US Army World War II
Jan 22, 1923
Jan. 4, 2007
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19.  Suzanne Fontaine Savoie
SP6 US Army Vietnam
May 20, 1947
Mar. 1, 2011

20.  Pauline A. Turcotte

Francis R. Turcotte Francis R. Turcotte
1932 - 1987 US Air Force Korea

May 7, 1932
Nov. 28, 1987

21.  Maria Ann Michaud
Oct. 14, 1982
July 21, 2008

Amazed by you.

ROW 11

1.  Norman G. Gauthier
CS2 US Navy World War II
1925 - 1985

2.  Leo H. Hussey Leo H. Hussey
1921 - 1998 PFC US Army World War II

Feb. 15, 1921
Theresa S. Hussey May 25, 1998
1927 - 1989

3.  Adrienne Mercier
1912 - 1998

Paul D. Mercier
1912 - 1987

4.  Paul J. Molleur, father
Oct. 25, 1913
Feb. 23, 1990

Therese M. Molleur, mother
March 20, 1916
April 16, 1995

Faith can move mountains
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5.  Rose M. LeBlanc
Jan. 31, 1964
June 17, 1988

6.  Emeric J. Tanguay
1914 - 2009

Jeannette L. Tanguay
1917 -

Diane R. Tanguay
1952 -

7.  Erwin H. Salls Erwin Harvey Salls
1918 - 1997 Tec 5 US Army World War II

Jan. 24, 1918
Wilfreda J. Salls, wife Jun. 30, 1997
1929 - 2003

8.  Yvon Michaud
Apr. 28, 1929
May 15, 2000

Marie Paule Michaud
Mar. 18 1931

9.  Arsene Fradette
1922 - 2001

Denise Fradette
1928 -

10.  John Philip Brochu
Nov. 12, 1932
Mar. 5, 1990

One day at a time.

11.  John Edward Gerow III
June 10, 1969
March 17, 1990

If I could wave my magic wand
I'd make everything all right.    Rash 90

12.  Burleigh R. Thompson Burleigh R. Thompson
Sept. 25, 1922 T Sgt US Army World War II
July 10, 1992 Sept. 25, 1922

July 10, 1992
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Margaret J. Thompson
Apr. 22, 1926
Apr. 17, 1999

13.  Amie Elizabeth Roberts
1975 - 1990

Fly to the Angels.

14.  Gerard P. Rochette
Aug. 31, 1951
Mar. 25, 1996

15.  Marie Boyer
nee 1955
de. 1955

ROW 12

1.  Ian Matthew McAllister
March 18, 2001

2.  Alfred Lambert
Cpl US Army Air Forces World War II
Jan. 30, 1919
Jul. 29, 2001

3.  Leanne M. Lambert
Oct. 24, 1922
Aug. 23, 1995

Lee and Al

4.  Unmarked grave

5.  Joseph F. Degnan
1934 - 2007

6.  Martha W. Messier
1933 -

Robert J. Messier
1933 - 2004

7.  Elmer R. Sayers
1947 -
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Linda M. Sayers
1949 -

8.  Joey L. Hall
Jan. 25, 1966

Audrey L. Hall
Feb. 1967

Clinton Hall
May 11, 1988
May 21, 2005

Always in our hearts.

9.  Jeanette M. Gaboriault
1934 -

wife - mother

Paul V. Gaboriault
1930 - 2000

husband - father
Love Forever

10.  Helene B. Champagne
1929 -

Rolland Champagne
1923 - 2005

11.  Peter J. Bolio Sr.
12 - 24 - 36
1 - 15 - 03

Judith A. Bolio Married 8 - 14 - 57
12 - 29 - 37

Forever in our hearts

12.  Benjamin H. Rich Benjamin Harold Rich
Aug. 29, 1933 CMC 1 US Navy Vietnam
June 9, 2007 Aug. 29, 1933

Jun. 9, 2007
Evelyn B. Rich
May 30, 1942

13.  Clara J. Massey
4 - 5 - 38
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Leo A. Massey
3 - 23 - 34
6 - 11 - 02
In God's Care

14.  Wilfred L. "Willie" Salls
Nov. 23, 1978
Nov. 20, 2000

15.  Mary Williamson McKay
1920 - 1996

16.  Helen B. Degnan
1906 - 2003

17.  Unmarked grave

18.  Shawn Patrick Gonyaw
7 - 29 - 71
7 - 1 - 90
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St. Michaels Cemetery Alphabetical Index
Anair, Albert...........................................................................STM-3
Anair, infant-son....................................................................STM-3
Anair, John Octave.................................................................STM-8
Anair, Louise M. Michaud.....................................................STM-3
Anair, Salina...........................................................................STM-8
Anair, Salina...........................................................................STM-8
Arsenault, Helen McEwen.....................................................STM-10
Arsenault, J. Alfred................................................................STM-10
Bagley, Sylvia Martell...........................................................STM-9
Belisle, Albert F.....................................................................STM-14
Bellavance, Francois..............................................................STM-3
Bellavance, Joseph.................................................................STM-3
Bellavance, Roland A.............................................................STM-2
Bolio Sr., Peter J.....................................................................STM-22
Bolio, Judith A.......................................................................STM-22
Boone, Roger Howard...........................................................STM-11
Boone, Rose Marie Mercier...................................................STM-11
Boutin, Therese Heneault.......................................................STM-9
Boyer, Marie..........................................................................STM-21
Breen, Irene............................................................................STM-14
Breen, Kathryn.......................................................................STM-14
Brochu Sr., Edouard E...........................................................STM-16
Brochu, Camille.....................................................................STM-2
Brochu, Edmee F....................................................................STM-16
Brochu, Edouard....................................................................STM-2
Brochu, Emelie Rancourt.......................................................STM-2
Brochu, Ernest J.....................................................................STM-8
Brochu, Eva M.......................................................................STM-6
Brochu, Gaudias J..................................................................STM-6
Brochu, John Philip................................................................STM-20
Brochu, Joseph A...................................................................STM-7
Brochu, Marie Claire.............................................................STM-7
Brochu, Marie Couture..........................................................STM-8
Brochu, Narcisse Rancourt....................................................STM-2
Brochu, Rosebelle..................................................................STM-7
Cassevah - Massey.................................................................STM-8
Chaloux, Leonie R.................................................................STM-10
Chaloux, Wilfred....................................................................STM-10
Champagne, Helene B...........................................................STM-22
Champagne, Pierre A.............................................................STM-17
Champagne, Rolland..............................................................STM-22
Chouinard, Charles P..............................................................STM-1
Chouinard, Clara Morneau.....................................................STM-1
Chouinard, Emile...................................................................STM-17
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Chouinard, Esther J................................................................STM-17
Chouinard, Joseph..................................................................STM-1
Chouinard, Julien J.................................................................STM-17
Chouinard, Marjorie...............................................................STM-1
Chouinard, Nancy..................................................................STM-17
Collier, Durwood C................................................................STM-17
Collier, Leona M....................................................................STM-18
Collier, Mary K......................................................................STM-12
Courtois, Arthemise...............................................................STM-7
Cushion, Amos Louis.............................................................STM-6
Cushion, Delphine L..............................................................STM-6
Cushion, Leon N....................................................................STM-6
Cushion, Mary R....................................................................STM-6
Cushion, Nelson J..................................................................STM-6
Degnan, Helen B....................................................................STM-23
Degnan, Joseph F...................................................................STM-21
Demars, Beatrice....................................................................STM-13
Demars, Benjamin..................................................................STM-5
Demars, Celina.......................................................................STM-5
Demars, Edith E.....................................................................STM-17
Demars, Eugene.....................................................................STM-13
Demars, Florence...................................................................STM-13
Demars, Hazel I.....................................................................STM-17
Demars, Joseph......................................................................STM-7
Demars, Mary Rivet...............................................................STM-13
Demars, Octavia.....................................................................STM-5
Demars, Rose.........................................................................STM-7
Demars, Tellis........................................................................STM-5
Demers Jr., Philippe J.............................................................STM-11
Demers, H. Hilarie.................................................................STM-5
Demers, Pauline V..................................................................STM-11
Demers, Philippe R................................................................STM-10
DesLauriers, Florida V...........................................................STM-12
DesLauriers, Jeanne P............................................................STM-13
DesLauriers, Lillian...............................................................STM-13
DesLauriers, Victor G............................................................STM-12
DesLouriers, Achille P...........................................................STM-12
Dufresne, Armand G..............................................................STM-16
Dufresne, Therese M..............................................................STM-16
Dunbar, Glen H......................................................................STM-6
Dunbar, Marie P.....................................................................STM-6
Duval, Arthur E......................................................................STM-11
Duval, Emery C.....................................................................STM-11
Duval, Rebecca......................................................................STM-11
Emerson, Catherine H............................................................STM-14
Emerson, John W...................................................................STM-14
Fontaine, Estelle L.................................................................STM-18
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Fontaine, Gerard L.................................................................STM-18
Fontaine, Roger L..................................................................STM-18
Fontaine, Suzanne M.............................................................STM-18
Fontaine, Theresa P................................................................STM-18
Fortin, Gerard.........................................................................STM-4
Fournier, Roland A.................................................................STM-11
Fradette, Arsene.....................................................................STM-20
Fradette, Denise.....................................................................STM-20
Gaboriault, Jeanette M...........................................................STM-22
Gaboriault, Paul V..................................................................STM-22
Gauthier, Arthur.....................................................................STM-13
Gauthier, Evelyn....................................................................STM-13
Gauthier, Joseph.....................................................................STM-14
Gauthier, Norman G...............................................................STM-19
Gauthier, Rose Anna..............................................................STM-14
Gayner, Joshua Micah............................................................STM-13
Gerow III, John Edward.........................................................STM-20
Gonthier Marcoux, Demerise B.............................................STM-2
Gonthier Marcoux, Elodie R..................................................STM-2
Gonthier Marcoux, George M................................................STM-2
Gonthier Marcoux, Louis G...................................................STM-2
Gonyaw, Mayville..................................................................STM-18
Gonyaw, Perley S...................................................................STM-18
Gonyaw, Shawn Patrick.........................................................STM-23
Graham, John E......................................................................STM-15
Guay, Arthur J........................................................................STM-7
Guay, Father...........................................................................STM-7
Guay, Marie L........................................................................STM-7
Guillette, Maria F. Racine......................................................STM-10
Guillette, Paul E.....................................................................STM-10
Hall, Alice E...........................................................................STM-14
Hall, Audrey L.......................................................................STM-22
Hall, Clinton...........................................................................STM-22
Hall, Dorothy.........................................................................STM-16
Hall, Eddie J...........................................................................STM-17
Hall, Frank L..........................................................................STM-15
Hall, Fred...............................................................................STM-11
Hall, George...........................................................................STM-13
Hall, Helen G.........................................................................STM-17
Hall, Joey L............................................................................STM-22
Hall, Laura.............................................................................STM-9
Hall, William..........................................................................STM-9
Hamel, Adolphe.....................................................................STM-4
Hamel, Hector........................................................................STM-16
Hamel, Helen.........................................................................STM-16
Hamel, Rose...........................................................................STM-7
Hamel, Wilfred.......................................................................STM-16
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Hebert, Arthur H....................................................................STM-1
Hebert, Jeannette....................................................................STM-2
Hebert, Mathias......................................................................STM-1
Hussey, Earle J.......................................................................STM-17
Hussey, Leo H........................................................................STM-19
Hussey, Lucille J....................................................................STM-17
Hussey, Theresa S..................................................................STM-19
Lambert, Alfred......................................................................STM-21
Lambert, Leanne M................................................................STM-21
Lapierre, Frederic...................................................................STM-6
LeBlanc, Arthur L..................................................................STM-18
LeBlanc, Claire F...................................................................STM-18
LeBlanc, Denis A...................................................................STM-18
LeBlanc, Jeanette...................................................................STM-18
LeBlanc, Laury D...................................................................STM-15
LeBlanc, Rose M...................................................................STM-20
LeBlanc, Zephir L..................................................................STM-18
LeMay, Alice..........................................................................STM-12
LeMay, Charles A..................................................................STM-12
LeMay, George.......................................................................STM-5
LeMay, Ovila.........................................................................STM-12
LeMay, Regina Cote..............................................................STM-5
LeMay, Verna M....................................................................STM-12
M. Davis, baby.......................................................................STM-15
Madore, Antonia....................................................................STM-10
Martel, Amelia Rowell...........................................................STM-9
Martel, Augusten....................................................................STM-9
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